

102/8850/	
Docket No. HSJ9-2004-0011US6 PATENTS ONLY	
To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Norbert Feliss and Donald Ray Gillis	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Hitachi Global Storage Technologies Netherlands B.V.
Additional name of conveying party attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment	Street Address: Locatellikade 1, Parnassustoren, 1076 AZ Amsterdam, The Netherlands
Execution Date: June 24, 2004	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers:	γ <i>)</i> 7
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is: June 24, 2004 B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Yes No 1
Name: Larry B. Guernsey	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
IPLO Intellectual Property Law Offices	☑ Enclosed
Street Address: 1901 S. Bascom Ave., Suite 660 City: Campbell State: California ZIP: 95008	Any discrepancy or overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit Account number: 08-3240
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Larry B. Guernsey Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	June 29, 2004 ure Date cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2
/	

07/06/2004 HGUTEMA1 00000006 10880627 de FC:8021 40.00 BF

PATENT

REEL: 015540 FRAME: 0870

Page 1 of 1

Docket No.: HSJ9-2004-0011US6

ASSIGNMENT

Santa Clara and State of California have invented DRIVE MEDICAL MONITOR WITH SHOOT	
having a place of business at Locatellikade 1, Pa	ires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in
the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfe	ion and invention therein disclosed for the United ority resulting from the filing of said United her of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted to HITACHI, its successors and assigns; and I gn Letters Patent on said invention and I will
Signed At San Jose on 504 2004	Norbest a Telen
on <u>6/24</u> , 2004	NORBERT FELISS
Signed At San Jose	Conal Ray Hell
At San Jose on 6/24, 2004	DONALD RAY GILLIS

RECORDED: 06/29/2004

PATENT REEL: 015540 FRAME: 0871